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Polo di Piave, Italy NV 12 46

Piedmont, Italy NV 14 54

Epernay, France NV 32 126

Languedoc-Roussillon, France 2021 11 42

Entre-Deux-Mers, Bordeaux, France 2021 12 46

Western Cape, South Africa 2021 12 46

Santa Barbara, California 2020 12 46

Piedmont, Italy 2021 12 46

Veneto, Italy 2021 12 46

Bourgogne, Burgundy, France 2020 15 58

Languedoc-Roussillon, France 2020 12 48

Mendoza, Argentina 2019 13 50

Bergerac, France 2019 13 50

North Coast, California 2020 13 50

Côte de Beaune, Burgundy, France 2020 17 66

Haut-Médoc, Bordeaux, France 2019 17 66

Sonoma, California 2019 18 70

Rhône Valley, France 2020 19 74

Napa Valley, California 2014 32

Mendoza, Argentina 2016 58 234

Chassagne-Montrachet, Burgundy, France 2015 63 255

Tauarsi, Italy 2014 35 140

Haut-Médoc, Bordeaux, France 2015 52 210

Châteauneuf-du-Pape, Rhône 2020 57 230

Napa Valley, California 2015 139 557

Chardonnay Palmaz "Amalia"

Chardonnay Domaine Bruno Colin 'La Boudriotte' 

Châteauneuf-du-Pape Domaine du Père Caboche                  

Pinot Noir  Maison Joseph Drouhin 

Margaux  Cour Des Templiers Merlot / Cabernet Sauvignon

Grenache / Syrah / Mourvèdre

Cabernet Sauvignon BR Cohn

Grenache / Syrah / Mourvèdre / Cinsault

Margaux Ségla Cabernet / Merlot / Cabernet Franc / Petit Verdot

Aglicanico Mastroberandino Radici Riserva

Châteauneuf-du-Pape Château de Beaucastel                          

Cabernet Sauvignon Shafer "Hillside Select"

RED

The Coravin Selections
WHITE

Chardonnay Catena Zapata 'White Bones'  

Pinot Grigio Cavazza

Chardonnay Domaine de la Denante  

RED WINE

Mourvèdre La Domitienne, Mont Baudile 

Pinot Noir Ramsay

Red Blend Château Michel de Montaigne                                            
Merlot / Cabernet Franc / Cabernet Sauvignon

Malbec Catena Zapata "Vista Flores"

Moscato d'Asti Elvio Tintero

Certified Sommeliers:  Emmanuel Ongkingco |  Liana Biscotti | Francesco Mastroianni

Wine by the Glass
SPARKLING

Prosecco D.O.C. Antonio Facchin

Brut Champagne Laurent Perrier 'La Cuvee'  

ROSÉ
Grenache/Syrah Château Maris

Brachetto D'Acqui Banfi Rosa Regale Sweet Red

WHITE WINE

Riesling Fess Parker 

Bordeaux Château Le Prieur Sauvignon Blanc / Sémillon / Muscadelle

Chenin Blanc Lubanzi
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Nominé-Renard, Blanc de Blanc Champagne, France NV 95

A.R. Lenoble Demi-Sec Champagne, France NV 99

Jean Laurent, Blanc de Noirs Champagne, France NV 113

G.H. Mumm Reims, France NV 138

Pol Roger Reims, France NV 138

Möet & Chandon Epernay, France NV 146

Perrier-Jouët 'Grand Brut' Epernay, France NV 156

Jean Lallement et Fils Brut Reserve Verzenay, France NV  161

Delamotte 'Le Mesnil Sur Oger' Champagne, France NV 163

Veuve Clicqout 'Yellow Label' Reims, France NV 175

Roger-Constant Lemaire 'Cuvee Trianon 1966' Villers-sous-Châtillon, France NV 179

Agrapart & Fils 'Minéral' Avize, France NV 200

Billecart-Salmon Extra Brut Champagne, France 2009 242

Louis Roederer Reims, France 2013 265

Veuve Clicqout 'La Grande Dame' Reims, France 2008 347

Dom Perignon Reims, France 2010 521

Louis Roederer 'Cristal' Reims, France 2009 550

Pol Roger Brut Cuvée 'Sir Winston Churchill' Reims, France 2013 685

Basserat de Bellefon Reims, France NV 1.5L 675

Lanson Reims, France NV 1.5L 714

Vilmart & Cie 'Coeur de Cuvee' 1er Cru Montagne de Reims, France 2009 1.5L 832

Nicolas Feuillatte 'Palmes D'Or ' Chouilly, France 2000 3.0L 999

Antionio Facchin Prosecco Polo di Piave, Italy 2020 12 46

Nyetimber Classic Cuvee West Chiltington, United Kingdom NV 134

Sea Smoke 'Sea Spray' Santa Rita, California 11 |12 198

Lovo, Colli Euganei Moscato d'Asti Fior d'Arancio, Italy 2020 35

Elvio Tintero Moscato d'Asti Piedmont, Italy 2021 12 46

Banfi Rosa Regale Brachetto D'Acqui Piedmont, Italy N/V 14 54

Sparkling
CHAMPAGNE

SPARKLING

SWEETER SIDE SPARKLING
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Château Le Prieur Sauvignon Blanc / Sémillon / Muscadelle Entre-Deux-Mers, Bordeaux, France 2020 12 46

Château Lafont Menaut Pessac-Léognan, Bordeaux, France 2020 54

Desante 'L 'Atelier' Napa Valley, California 2017 55

Populis 'Venturi Vineyard' Mendocino, California 2017 56

Wonderment 'Hyde's Vineyard' Carneros, California 2018 93

Ziata Napa Valley, California 2020 105

Alphonse Mellot Generation XIX Sancerre Loire Valley, France 2018 255

Fess Parker Santa Barbara, California 2020 12 46

Remhoogte 'Free to Be' Simonsberg-Paarl, South Africa 2021 67

Stony Hill Dry Napa Valley, California 2013 75

Schlossgut Diel 'Dorsheim' Trocken - Dry Nahe, Germany 2016 120

Maximin Grunhaus 'Abtsberg' Spatlese Mosel, Germany 2021 142

Donnhoff 'Oberhauser Brucke' Spatlese Nahe, Germany 2017 143

Tiefenbrunner Trentino-Alto Adige, Italy 2019 44

Marco Felluga Friuli-Venezia Giulia, Italy 2019 45

Cavazza Veneto, Italy 2021 12 46

Rebholz 'Weingut Ökonomierat' Pinot Blanc Pfalz, Germany 2016 75

Etude Pinot Gris Los Carneros, California 2018 77

Trimbach Pinot Gris Alsace, France 2015 77

White Wine
SAUVIGNON BLANC

RIESLING

PINOT GRIGIO & PINOT BLANC
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Browne Columbia Valley, Washington 2017 48

Barboursville Estate Barboursville, Virginia 2016 48

Michael David Lodi, California 2016 50

DAOU Family Estates Paso Robles, California 2021 52

Domaine de la Denante  Bourgogne, Burgundy, France 2020 15 58

Gehricke 'Chalk Ridge Vineyard' Russian River Valley, California 2015 80

Prisoner Los Carneros, California 2019 80

Château Montelena Estate Calistoga, Napa Valley, California 2014 80

A. & P. de Villaine 'Les Clous' Côte-Chalonnaise, France 2011 81

Les Tourelles de la Crée by Dom. Serene Montagny, Burgundy, France 2016 93

Jayson by Pahlmeyer Napa Valley, California 2020 99

Jordan Alexander Valley, California 2014 99

Ziata Los Carneros, California 2017 104

Domaine Taupenot-Merme, Saint-Romain Blanc Côte de Beaune, Burgundy, France 2019 112

Lingua Franca 'Bunker Hill Vineyard' Willamette Valley, Oregon 2016 114

Ridge Estate Santa Cruz Mountains, California 2017 122

Sonoma 'The Cutrer' Sonoma Coast, California 2019 122

Far Niente Napa Valley, California 2019 146

Shafer "Red Shoulder Ranch" Napa Valley, California 2017 150

Signorello 'Hope's Cuvee' Napa Valley, California 2016 165

Leeuwin 'Art Series' Margaret River, Western Australia 2009 195

Maison Albert Bichot "Chassagne-Montrachet" Côte de Beaune, Burgundy, France 2020 225

Catena Zapata 'White Bones' Mendoza, Argentina 2016 49 234

Peter Michael 'La Carrière' Sonoma, California 15|17 234

Peter Michael 'Belle Côte' Sonoma, California 2016 236

Peter Michael 'Ma Belle-Fille' Sonoma, California 2013 236

Domaine Bruno Colin 'La Boudriotte' Chassagne-Montrachet, Burgundy, France 2015 255

Philippe Pacalet 'Beauroy' Chablis  1er Cru Bourgogne, Burgundy, France 2016 255

Catena Zapata 'White Stones' Mendoza, Argentina 2019 269

Kongsgaard Sonoma Coast, California 2016 270

Jarvis 'Finch Hollow' Napa Valley, California 2012 279

Marcassin Sonoma Coast, California 2009 302

CHARDONNAY
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Botani Old Vines Dry Muscatel Malága, Spain 2015 30

Domaine de la Pépière Muscadet Sévre et Maine, France 2015 44

IL Forte Gavi Piedmont, Italy 2019 45

Mayu Pedro Ximenez Elqui Valley, Chile 2017 45

Lubanzi Chenin Blanc Western Cape, South Africa 2021 12 46

Clos Palet, Vouvray Chenin Blanc Loire Valley, France 2020 50

Pomar Junction 'Cotes de Pomar' Paso Robles, California 2016 56

Roussanne / Grenache / Viognier

Lagar de Fornelos, "Lagar de Cervera" Albariño Galicia, Spain 2021 57

Txomin Etxaniz Hondarrabi Zuri / Beltza Txakolina, Spain 2017 61

Elyse ' L'Ingenue' Rhône Blend Napa Valley, California 2013 64

Rudi Pichler 'Federspiel' Grüner Veltliner Wachau, Austria 2016 67

Domaine Taupenot-Merme Aligoté  Bourgogne, Burgundy, France 2020 69

Jaffurs 'Stolpman Vineyard' Roussanne Santa Barbara, California 2012 70

Kiralyudvar Tokaji Sec Furmint Tokaji, Hungary 2015 72

Pomar Junction Viognier Paso Robles, California 2016 72

Michael Shaps Petit Manseng Monticello, Virginia 2018 80

Foradori Fontanasanta Manzoni Bianco Trentino-Alto Adige, Italy 2012 80

Michael Shaps Viognier Monticello, Virginia 16|21 80

Edi Simčič Malvazija Goriska Brda, Slovenia 2017 84

Bodegas Avancia Godello Valdeorras, Spain 2016 85

Stolpman Vinyards 'Uni'Roussanne Ballard Canyon, California 2020 89

Blindfold Marsanne / Roussanne Los Carneros, California 2012 96

Desante 'Proof' Semillion / Sauvignon Blanc / Chardonnay Napa, California 2012 108

Carte Blanche 'Sandstone Seven' Rhone Blend Mendocino, California 2012 110

Ornellaia 'Poggio alle Gazze' Tuscany, Italy 2015 134

Sauvignon Blanc / Vermentino / Viognier

Ken Forrester 'FMC' Chenin Blanc Stellenbosch, South Africa 2016 144

Clos de l'Oratoire des Papes Blanc Châteauneuf-du-Pape, Rhône 2018 149

Grenache Blanc / Clairette / Roussanne / Bourboulenc

Gaja Ca'Marcanda Vermentino Tuscany, Italy 2016 172

Domaine Serene 'Coeur Blanc' Pinot Noir Blanc Willamette Valley, Oregon 2015 240

M. Chapoutier 'Les Granits' Marsanne Saint-Joseph, Rhône 15|16 280

Château de Beaucastel Blanc Châteauneuf-du-Pape, France 2016 335

Bourboulenc / Marsanne / Viognier / Clairette

 WHITE VARIETALS 

Wine By Location
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IL Forte Gavi Piedmont 2019 45

Fatalone 'Teres' Rosato Primitivo Puglia 2017 48

Ricasoli Brolio Chianti Classico Riserva Tuscany 2019 54

Sangiovese / Merlot / Cabernet Sauvignon

Pio Cesare Barbera d' Alba Piedmont 2019 57

Petra "Hebo" Cabernet / Merlot / Sangiovese Tuscany 2020 63

Volpaia Chianti Classico Sangiovese / Merlot Tuscany 2019 65

Isole E Olena Chianti Classico Tuscany 2019 70

Sangiovese / Canaiolo / Syrah

Banfi 'Cum Laude' Piedmont 2016 80

Cabernet Sauvignon / Merlot / Sangiovese / Syrah

Foradori Fontanasanta Nosiola Trentino-Alto Adige 2012 80

Toscolo Chianti Classico  Tuscany 2016 88

Sangiovese / Cabernet Sauvignon / Merlot

Fontanafredda Barolo Nebbiolo Piedmont 2018 95

Tenuta Sette Ponti 'Crognolo' Sangiovese Tuscany 2019 98

Crosarola, Amarone della Valpolicella Classico Veneto 2015 100

Marchese Antinori Chianto Classico Riserva Tuscany 2019 113

Sangiovese / Cabernet Sauvignon

Renato Ratti, Barolo Marcenasco Nebbiolo Piedmont 2018 122

Tenuta San Giorgio 'Ugolforte' Brunello di Montalcino Tuscany 2016 122

Volpaia Chianti Classico Sangiovese / Merlot Tuscany 2018 1.5L 129

Ornellaia 'Poggio alle Gazze' Tuscany 2015 134

Sauvignon Blanc / Vermentino / Viognier

Mastroberandino Radici Riserva Aglianico Tauarsi 2014 35 140

Isole E Olena Syrah Tuscany 2017 140

Tenuta di Collosorbo Brunello Di Montalcino Tuscany 2017 140

Altesino Brunello Di Montalcino Tuscany 2017 147

Capanna Brunello Di Montalcino Tuscany 2016 165

Zenato, Amarone della Valpolicella Classico Veneto 2017 165

Corvina / Rondinella / Croatina / Oseleta

Argiolas Turriga Cannonau Isola Dei Nuraghi, Sardinia 2013 166

Gaja, Ca'Marcanda Toscana Vistamare Vermentino Tuscany 2016 172

Isole e Olena Cepparello Sangiovese Tuscany 2017 186

Allegrini, Amarone della Valpolicella Classico Veneto 2018 197

Corvina / Rondinella / Oseleta / Corvinone

Banfi Brunello Di Montalcino Tuscany 15|16 218

Sesti Brunello Di Montalcino Tuscany 2015 240

Tignanello Tuscany 2018 350

Merlot / Sangiovese / Cabernet Sauvignon / Cabernet Franc

Poggio di Sotto Brunello di Montalcino Tuscany 2017 399

Pieve Santa Restituta 'Sugarille' Brunello di Montalcino Tuscany 2000 420

Bolgheri "Sassicaia" Tenuta San Guido Tuscany 2019 450

Cabernet Franc / Cabernet Sauvignon

Poggio di Sotto 'Riserva' Brunello di Montalcino Tuscany 2016 740

Isole e Olena 'Gran Selezione' Chianti Classico Tuscany 2006 1.5L 750

Sangiovese / Cabernet Franc / Syrah

Wine By Location
ITALY
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Domaine de la Pépière Muscadet Sévre et Maine 2015 44

Château Le Prieur Sauvignon Blanc / Sémillon / Muscadelle Entre-Deux-Mers, Bordeaux 2020 12 46

Mourvèdre La Domitienne Mourvèdre Languedoc-Roussillon 2020 12 46

Château Michel de Montaigne Bergerac 2019 13 50

Merlot / Cabernet Franc / Cabernet Sauvignon

Château Vieux Flouquet  Merlot / Cabernet Saouvignon Saint-Émilion, Bordeaux 2019 50

Clos Palet, Vouvray Chenin Blanc Loire Valley 2020 50

Château Haut-Piquat Lussac-Saint-Émilion, Bordeaux 2016 50

Merlot / Cabernet Sauvignon /Cabernet Franc

Château Leret-Monpezat, Cahors Malbec Southwest France, Cahors 2016 51

Château Lafont Menaut Sauvignon Blanc Pessac-Léognan, Bordeaux 2020 54

Vieux Clocher, Vacqueyras Rouge Rhône Valley 2020 60
Grenache / Syrah / Mourvèdre

Traverse De Fontanes Cabernet Sauvignon Pays d'oc 2020 60

Philippe Le Hardi Vieilles Vignes "Mercurey" Cotê-d'Or, Burgundy 2020 63

Pinot Noir

Château Rauzan - Gassis "L'Orme" Haut-Médoc, Bordeaux 2016 63

Cabernet Sauvignon / Merlot   

Orin Swift 'Fragile' Rose  Grenache / Syrah / Carignan Maury 2017 64

Cour Des Templiers, Margaux Haut-Médoc, Bordeaux 2019 17 66

Merlot / Cabernet Sauvignon

Maison Joseph Drouhin Pinot Noir Côte de Beaune, Burgundy 2020 17 66

Domaine Seguin-Manuel Pinot Noir Côte de Beaune, Burgundy 2020 69

Domaine Taupenot-Merme Aligoté  Cotê-d'Or, Burgundy 2020 69

Domaine du Père Caboche Grenache / Syrah / Mourvèdre Châteauneuf-du-Pape, Rhône 2020 19 74

Haut Monplaiser Cahors "Prestige" Malbec Southwest France, Cahors 2016 77

A. & P. de Villaine 'Les Clous' Chardonnay Burgundy, Côte-Chalonnaise 2011 81

Domaine Faury, Saint-Joseph Rouge Syrah Rhône Valley 2020 85

Les Tourelles de la Crée by Dom. Serene Chardonnay Montagny, Burgundy 2016 93

Domaine Taupenot-Merme, Saint-Romain Chardonnay Côte de Beaune, Burgundy 2019 112

Château Calon-Ségur "Le Marquis" Saint-Estèphe,Bordeaux 2016 114

Cabernet Sauvignon / Merlot / Cabernet Franc / Petit Verdot

Méo-Camuzet Frere et Soeurs "Fixin" Pinot Noir Côte de Nuits, Burgundy 2020 135

Domaine du Vieux Télégraphe “Télégramme” Châteauneuf-du-Pape, Rhône 2020 139

Grenache / Syrah / Mourvèdre / Cinsault

Clos de l'Oratoire des Papes Blanc Châteauneuf-du-Pape, Rhône 2018 149

Grenache Blanc / Clairette / Roussanne / Bourboulenc

Clos Saint Jean "Vieilles Vignes" Rhône Red Blend Châteauneuf-du-Pape, Rhône 2019 159

Château La Nerthe Grenache / Syrah / Mourvèdre / Cinsault Châteauneuf-du-Pape, Rhône 2019 172

Louis Barruol, Hermitage 'La Pierrelle' Syrah Rhône Valley 2019 207

Ségla Margaux Haut-Médoc, Bordeaux 2015 210

Cabernet Sauvignon / Merlot / Cabernet Franc / Petit Verdot

Maison Albert Bichot "Chassagne-Montrachet" Côte de Beaune, Burgundy 2020 225

Chardonnay

M. Chapoutier 'Les Granits' Syrah Saint-Joseph, Rhône 2015 226

Château de Beaucastel Châteauneuf-du-Pape, Rhône 2020 230

Grenache / Mourvèdre / Syrah / Cinsault

Château Talbot Cabernet Sauvignon / Merlot / Petit Verdot Saint-Julien, Bordeaux 2019 250

Domaine Bruno Colin 'La Boudriotte' Chardonnay Chassagne-Montrachet, Burgundy 2013 255

Alphonse Mellot Generation XIX Sancerre Loire Valley 2018 255

Philippe Pacalet 'Beauroy' Chablis  1er Cru Bourgogne, Burgundy 2016 255

M. Chapoutier 'Les Granits' Marsanne Saint-Joseph, Rhône 15|16 280

Château de Beaucastel Blanc Châteauneuf-du-Pape, Rhône 2016 335

Bourboulenc / Marsanne / Viognier / Clairette

FRANCE
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Château de Beaucastel Châteauneuf-du-Pape, Rhône 2014 1.5L 356

Grenache / Mourvèdre / Syrah / Cinsault

Domaine Jean Grivot 'Les Beaux Monts' 1er Cru Vosne-Romanée, Burgundy 2014 439

Pinot Noir

Château Latour "Les Forts de Latour" Pauillac, Bordeaux 2016 515

Cabernet Sauvignon / Merlot

M. Chapoutier 'Le Pavillon' Ermitage Syrah Hermitage, Rhône 2015 544

Château Canon Grand Cru Merlot / Cabernet Franc Saint-Émilion, Bordeaux 2009 1.5L 570

Château Léoville-Barton Cabernet Sauvignon / Merlot St-Julien, Bordeaux 2000 729

Clos de Tart Grand Cru Monopole Pinot Noir Morey St. Denis, Burgundy 2017 1,040

Château Latour Pauillac, Bordeaux 2014 1,243

Cabernet Sauvignon / Merlot / Cabernet Franc / Petit Verdot

Château Haut-Brion Pessac-Leognan, Bordeaux 2014 1,528

Merlot / Cabernet Sauvignon / Cabernet Franc

Château Lafite Rothschild Pauillac, Bordeaux 2011 1,840

Cabernet Sauvignon / Merlot / Cabernet Franc

Château Margaux Merlot Haut-Médoc, Bordeaux 1996 2,083

Château Margaux Merlot Haut-Médoc, Bordeaux 2010 2,667

Château Pétrus Merlot Pomerol, Bordeaux 2010  4,500

Dom. de la Romanée-Conti 'Grands Echézeaux' Vosne-Romanée, Burgundy 11 |15 5,000

Pinot Noir

Michael Shaps Viognier Charlottesville 16|21 80

Michael Shaps Petit Manseng Charlottesville 2018 80

Michael Shaps Cabernet Franc Charlottesville 19|21 83

Mollydooker "Blue Eyed Boy" Shiraz South Australia 2020 141

Powell & Son Shiraz Barossa & Eden Valley, Australia 2016 152

Hickinbotham 'The Revivalist' Merlot McLaren Vale, Australia 2012 167

Ben Glaetzer 'Amon-Ra' Shiraz Barossa Valley, Australia 2017 210

Penfold's 'Grange' Shiraz Barossa Valley, Australia 2013 1,400

Penfold's 'Grange' Shiraz Barossa Valley, Australia 2015 1,550

FRANCE (Continued)

AUSTRALIA & NEW ZEALAND

VIRGINIA WINE
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Mayu Pedro Ximenez Elqui Valley, Chile 2017 45

Catena Zapata "Vista Flores" Malbec Mendoza, Argentina 2013 13 50

Felino by Vina Cobos Malbec Mendoza, Argentina 2021 59

Familia Zuccardi "Concreto" Malbec Mendoza, Argentina 2020 95

Catena Zapata 'White Bones' Chardonnay Mendoza, Argentina 2016 49 234

Catena Zapata 'Fortuna Terrae' Malbec Mendoza, Argentina 2016 264

Catena Zapata 'White Stones' Chardonnay Mendoza, Argentina 2019 269

Catena Zapata "Nicolas" Malbec Mendoza, Argentina 2013 1.5 L 440

Catena Zapata, Adrianna Vineyard 'Mundus Bacillus Terrae' Mendoza, Argentina 2013 499

Bodegas Breca Garnacha Calatayud, Spain 2018 30

Botani Old Vines Dry Muscatel Malága, Spain 2015 30

Lagar de Fornelos, "Lagar de Cervera" Albariño Galicia, Spain 2021 57

Txomin Etxaniz Hondarrabi Zuri / Beltza Basque Country, Spain 2017 61

Bodegas Mas Alta "Artigas" Priorat, Catalonia, Spain 2017 72

Granacha / Carignan / Syrah / Cabernet Sauvignon

Vivanco Rioja Reserva Tempranillo / Graciano Rioja, Spain 2014 75

Bodegas Avancia Godello Valdeorras, Galacia, Spain 2016 85

Luis Duarte 'Rubrica' Shiraz / Alicante Bouschet / Petit Verdot Alentejano, Portugal 2014 94

La Rioja Alta "Viña Ardanza" Tempranillo  / Garnacha Rioja, Spain 2015 99

Vega Sicilia "Macán Clásico" Tempranillo Rioja, Spain 2018 165

Torres Mas La Plana Cabernet Sauvignon Catalonia, Spain 2011 168

Vega Sicilia "Pintia" Tinta de Toro Toro, Castilla y León, Spain 2017 210

Vall Llach 'Mas de la Rosa' Cariñena / Cabernet Sauvignon Priorat, Catalonia, Spain 2013 221

Flor de Pingus Tempranillo Ribera del Duero, Castilla y León, Spain 2017 230

Vega Sicilia "Alion" Tinto Fino Ribera del Duero, Castilla y León, Spain 2018 297

Vega Sicilia "Valbuena 5º" Tinto Fino / Merlot Ribera del Duero, Castilla y León, Spain 2017 555

Vega Sicilia "Unico" Tinto Fino / Cabernet Sauvignon Ribera del Duero, Castilla y León, Spain 2012 980

SPAIN & PORTUGAL

SOUTH AMERICA
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Robert Foley Charbono Napa Valley, California 2018 94

Prisoner Napa Valley, California 2021 127

Zinfandel / Cabernet Sauvignon / Petite Sirah / Syrah / Charbono

Krupp Bros. The Water Witch Red Napa Valley, California 2020 195

Dérangé by Prisoner Napa Valley, California 2017 201

Cabernet Sauvignon / Petite Sirah  / Merlot / Syrah / Zinfandel

DeSante 'Proof' Alicante Bouschet / Cabernet Sauvignon Napa Valley, California 2015 206

Jarvis Petit Verdot Napa Valley, California 2010 225

Wonderment 'Stephanies Blend' Sonoma, California 2012 3L 500

Duckhorn Napa Valley, California 2018 125

Cakebread Napa Valley, California 2017 142

Edi Simčič 'Duet Lex' Goriska Brda, Slovenia 2015 143

Paloma Vineyards St.Helena, California 2013 160

Hickinbotham 'The Revivalist' McLaren Vale, Australia 2012 167

Realm Cellars 'Tempest' Napa Valley, California 2016 285

Amuse Bouche Napa Valley, California 11|14 450

Château Margaux Haut-Médoc, Bordeaux, France 1996 2,083

Château Pétrus Pomerol, Bordeaux, France 2010  4,500

Cline "Ancient Vines" Contra Costa, California 2020 55

Les Lunes 'Venturi Vineyard' Mendocino County, California 2015 75

Rombauer Napa Valley, California 2019 89

Ghost Block "Pelissa Vineyard" Oakville, California 2020 99

Catena Zapata "Vista Flores" Mendoza, Argentina 2019 13 50

Château Leret-Monpezat, Cahors Southwest France 2016 51

Felino by Vina Cobos Mendoza, Argentina 2021 59

Haut Monplaiser Cahors "Prestige" Southwest France 2016 77

Familia Zuccardi "Concreto" Mendoza, Argentina 2020 95

Catena Zapata 'Fortuna Terrae' Mendoza, Argentina 2016 264

Catena Zapata "Nicolas" Mendoza, Argentina 2013 1.5 L 440

Catena Zapata, Adrianna Vineyard 'Mundus Bacillus Terrae' Mendoza, Argentina 2013 499

                               Cabernet Sauvignon / Tempranillo / Syrah / Malbec / Cabernet Franc / Petit Verdot / Merlot

Red Wine

MERLOT

MALBEC

ZINFANDEL
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Ramsay North Coast, California 2020 13 50

Joel Gott Santa Barbara, California 2020 63

Philippe Le Hardi Vieilles Vignes  "Mercurey" Cotê-d'Or, Burgundy, France 2020 63

Maison Joseph Drouhin Côte de Beaune, Burgundy, France 2020 17 66

Domaine Seguin-Manuel Côte de Beaune, Burgundy, France 2020 69

Lange Estate "Reserve" Willamette, Oregon 2021 74

Angela Yamhill-Carlton, Oregon 2017 81

Ken Wright Willamette Valley, Oregon 2021 85

JK Carriere 'Provocateur' Willamette Valley, Oregon 2021 88

Cristom Willamette Valley, Oregon 2020 96

Belle Glos 'Clark & Telephone' Santa Lucia Highlands, California 2020 97

Belle Pente 'Murto Vineyard' Willamette Valley, Oregon 2017 111

Slander by Orin Swift Saint Helena, California 2019 122

Méo-Camuzet Frere et Soeurs "Fixin" Côte de Nuits, Burgundy, France 2020 135

Etude 'Fiddlestix Vineyard' Sta. Rita Hills, California 2016 147

Dumol Russian River Valley, California 2019 167

Domaine Serene 'Evenstad Reserve' Willamette Valley, Oregon 2019 190

Arcadian 'Fiddlestix Vineyard' Santa Rita Hills, California 2007 207

CHEV Russian River Valley, California 2018 228

Sea Smoke "Ten" Sta. Rita Hills, California 2020 255

Domaine Jean Grivot 'Les Beaux Monts' 1er Cru Vosne-Romanée, Burgundy, France 2014 439

Patz & Hall Sonoma Coast, California 2017 3 L 439

Clos de Tart Grand Cru Monopole Morey-St-Denis, Burgundy, France 2017 1040

Dom. de la Romanée-Conti 'Grands Echézeaux' Vosne-Romanée, Burgundy, France 11 |15 5,000

Mourvèdre La Domitienne Mourvèdre Languedoc-Roussillon, France 2020 12 46

McManis Family Vineyards Petite Sirah California 2020 49

Domaine Faury, Saint-Joseph Rouge Syrah Rhône Valley, France 2020 85

Remhoogte Reserve Syrah Western Cape, South Africa 2018 120

Isole E Olena Syrah Tuscany, Italy 2017 140

Mollydooker "Blue Eyed Boy" Shiraz South Australia 2020 141

Powell & Son Shiraz Barossa & Eden Valley, Australia 2016 152

Argiolas Turriga Cannonau Isola Dei Nuraghi, Sardinia 2013 166

Louis Barruol, Hermitage 'La Pierrelle' Syrah Rhône Valley, France 2019 207

Ben Glaetzer 'Amon Ra' Shiraz Barossa Valley, Australia 2017 210

Phase V Petite Syrah Napa Valley, California 2013 218

M. Chapoutier 'Les Granits' Syrah Saint-Joseph, Rhône, France 2015 226

PharaohMoans by Heidi Barrett Syrah Paso Robles, California 2014 243

Kongsgaard Syrah Napa Valley, California 2014 417

Eisele Vineyard 'Araujo' Syrah Napa Valley, California 2015 485

M. Chapoutier 'Le Pavillon' Ermitage Syrah Hermitage, Rhône, France 2015 544

Penfold's 'Grange' Shiraz Barossa Valley, Australia 13|15 1,200

GRENACHE / SYRAH / SHIRAZ / PETITE SIRAH

PINOT NOIR
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Château Michel de Montaigne Bergerac, France 2019 13 50

Merlot / Cabernet Franc / Cabernet Sauvignon

Château Haut-Piquat Lussac-Saint-Émilion, Bordeaux, France 2016 50

Merlot / Cabernet Sauvignon /Cabernet Franc

Château Vieux Flouquet Merlot / Cabernet Sauvignon Saint-Émilion, Bordeaux, France 2019 50

Browne 'Heritage ' Columbia Valley, Washington 2020 56

Vasse Felix 'Filius' Margaret River, Australia 2019 58

Ross Andrew Huntsman Columbia Valley, Washington 2019 59

Traverse De Fontanes Pays d'oc, France 2020 60

DAOU Family Vineyards Paso Robles, California 2021 60

Petra "Hebo" Cabernet Sauvignon / Merlot / Sangiovese Tuscany, Italy 2020 63

Château Rauzan - Gassis "L'Orme" Haut-Médoc, Bordeaux, France 2016 63

Cabernet Sauvignon / Merlot   

Cour Des Templiers, Margaux Haut-Médoc, Bordeaux, France 2019 17 66
Merlot / Cabernet Sauvignon

Matthews Columbia Valley, Washington 2019 67

BR Cohn Sonoma, California 2019 18 70

Justin Paso Robles, California 2019 80

Textbook Napa Valley, California 2020 80

Michael Shaps Cabernet Franc Charlottesville, Virginia 19|21 83

Januik Columbia Valley, Washington 2019 84

Owen Roe Yakima Valley, Washington 2017 92

Priest Ranch Napa Valley, California 2019 112

Château Calon-Ségur "Le Marquis" Verdot Saint-Estèphe, Bordeaux, France 2016 114

Cabernet Sauvignon / Merlot / Cabernet Franc / Petit Verdot

Remhoogte Reserve Western Cape, South Africa 2018 120

Mad Hatter Napa Valley, California 2020 123

Cabernet Sauvignon / Cabernet Franc / Merlot / Petit Verdot

Jayson by Pahlmeyer Napa Valley, California 2018 139

Cabernet Sauvignon / Merlot / Cabernet Franc / Malbec / Petit Verdot

BR Cohn 'Olive Hill Estate' Sonoma, California 2019 140

Paul Hobbs 'Crossbarn" Napa Valley, California 2019 145

Jordan Alexander Valley, California 2018 152

Faust Napa Valley, California 2020 152

Austin Hope Paso Robles, California 2020 152

Robert Mondavi Winery Oakville, Napa, California 2019 160

Torres 'Mas La Plana' Catalonia, Spain 2011 168

Two Mountain Brothers Cabernet Franc Yakima Valley, Washington 2017 171

Burly, Simpkins Vineyard Napa Valley, California 2019 185

Trespass "Intrigue" Cabernet Sauvignon / Merlot Napa Valley, California 2017 192

Ségla Margaux Haut-Médoc, Bordeaux, France 2015 210

Cabernet Sauvignon / Merlot / Cabernet Franc / Petit Verdot

Cakebread Napa Valley, California 2019 213

Fantesca Spring Mountain, Napa, California 2011 240

Château Talbot Cabernet Sauvignon / Merlot / Petit Verdot Saint-Julien, Bordeaux, France 2019 250

Carte Blanche Estate Oakville, Napa, California 2013 270

Trespass Napa Valley, California 2018 282

Dalle Valle 'Collina' Napa Valley, California 2018 284

Hewitt Vineyards Rutherford, Napa, California 2017 288

Mark Herold 'White Label' Napa Valley, California 2011 338

Peter Michael 'L'Esprit des Pavots'  Knight's Valley, Sonoma, California 14|15 340

CABERNET SAUVIGNON & BORDEAUX BLENDS
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Ridge 'Monte Bello' Santa Cruz Mountains, California 2014 350

Tignanello Tuscany, Italy 2018 350

Merlot / Sangiovese / Cabernet Sauvignon / Cabernet Franc

Mellowood Vineyard 'Scarlett' Sierra Foothills, California N/V 352

Patrimony by DAOU Vineyards California 2019 399

Peter Michael 'Au Paradis' Napa Valley, California 2012 415

Au Sommet Atlas Peak, Napa, California 2009 440

Morlet 'Passionnément' Oakville, Napa, California 2013 445

Bolgheri "Sassicaia" Tenuta San Guido Tuscany, Italy 2019 450

Cabernet Franc / Cabernet Sauvignon

OVID 'Hexameter' Napa Valley, California 2013 455

Cabernet Franc / Cabernet Sauvignon / Merlot

Kenzo 'Murasaki' Napa Valley, California 2010 460

Continuum Napa Valley, California 2015 472

Peter Michael 'L'Esprit des Pavots'  Knight's Valley, Sonoma, California 2016 480

Château Montelena Napa Valley, California 2015 1.5L 483

Au Sommet Atlas Peak, Napa, California 2014 500

Joseph Phelps 'Insignia' Napa Valley, California 12|15 500

Quintessa Rutherford, Napa, California 2019 500

Cabernet Sauvignon / Merlot / Cabernet Franc / Petit Verdot / Carménère

Cardinale Napa Valley, California 2013 502

Château Latour "Les Forts de Latour" Pauillac, Bordeaux, France 2016 515

Cabernet Sauvignon / Merlot

Au Sommet Atlas Peak, Napa, California 2011 520

Shafer "Hillside Select" Napa Valley, California 2015 557

Château Canon Grand Cru Saint-Émilion, Bordeaux, France 2009 1.5L 570

Grace Family Estate St. Helena, Napa, California 2010 600

Staglin Family Vineyard Napa Valley, California 2019 600

Schrader 'Beckstoffer T6' Napa Valley, California 2016 661

OVID Napa Valley, California 2010 1.5L 690

Dominus Yountville, Napa, California 2012 700

Hundred Acre 'Ark' Napa Valley, California 16|18 700

Château Léoville-Barton Cabernet Sauvignon / Merlot St-Julien, Bordeaux, France 2000 729

Schrader  'Beckstoffer Georges III Vineyard' Rutherford, Napa, California 2015 745

Dana 'Hershey Vineyard' Rutherford, Napa, California 2011 800

Opus One Oakville, Napa, California 2016 800

Araujo Estate 'Eisele Vineyard' Calistoga, Napa, California 07|10 800

Cardinale Oakville, Napa, California 2010 1.5L 800

Eisele Vineyard Napa Valley, California 13|16 800

Dalle Valle 'Maya' Napa Valley, California 2018 867

Dana 'Lotus Vineyard' Rutherford, Napa, California 2011 934

Colgin IX Estate St. Helena, Napa, California 10|12|13 1,000

Dana 'Helms Vineyard' Rutherford, Napa, California 11|12|13|15 1,000

Opus One Oakville, Napa, California 2014 1,000

Bond 'Vecina' Napa Valley, California 2012 1,020

Dana 'Hershey Vineyard' Rutherford, Napa, California 2015 1,052

Cardinale Oakville, Napa, California 2007 1.5L 1,064

Dana 'Lotus Vineyard' Rutherford, Napa, California 12|13 1,100

Bryant Family Napa Valley, California 2015 1,112

Opus One Oakville, Napa, California 2011 1.5L 1,125

         CABERNET SAUVIGNON & BORDEAUX BLENDS (Continued)



14

Dana 'Hershey Vineyard' Rutherford, Napa, California 2013 1,156

Hundred Acre 'Kayli-Morgan' Napa Valley, California 13|17|18 1,200

Hundred Acre 'Wraith' Napa Valley, California 2014 1,200

Jarvis Napa Valley, California 2008 6 L 1,480

Dana 'Helms Vineyard' Rutherford, Napa, California 2010 1,500

Château Haut-Brion Pessac-Leognan, Bordeaux 2014 1,528

Merlot / Cabernet Sauvignon / Cabernet Franc

Château Lafite Rothschild Pauillac, Bordeaux, France 2011 1,840

Château Margaux Haut-Médoc, Bordeaux, France 1996 2,083

Harlan Estate Oakville, Napa, California 10|12|14 2,500

Black Magic Late Harvest Zinfandel Sonoma, California 11

Emotions de la Tour Blanche Sauternes Bordeaux, France 15

Mas Blanc Banyuls d'Antan Languedoc-Roussillon, France 14

Tokaji Royal 2018 Late Harvest Tokaj, Hungary 18

Isole e Olena Vin Santo Tuscany, Italy 28

Disznoko Tokaji Aszu 6 Putt. Tokaj, Hungary 30

Klein "Vin de Constance" Western Cape, South Africa 33

Honig Late Harvest Sauvignon Blanc Napa Valley, California 37

Château Guiraud Sauternes Bordeaux, France 50

Château d'Yquem Sauternes Bordeaux, France 120

Kopke Fine Ruby Porto, Douro, Portugal 10

Warre's LBV 2008 Porto, Douro, Portugal 10

Grahams 10 Year Tawny Porto, Douro, Portugal 12

Grahams 20 Year Tawny Porto, Douro, Portugal 15

Churchill's Crusted Porto Porto, Douro, Portugal 25

Butler Nephew & Co. 20 Year Tawny Porto, Douro, Portugal 35

Penfolds Grandfather 20 Year Australia 40

Laguita Dry Sherry Jeréz, Spain 10

Broadbent 10 Year Malmsey Madeira, Portugal 14

Alvear Pedro Ximenez Solera 1927 D.O. Montilla-Moriles, Spain 22

Pedro Ximenez Gran Riserva 1987 D.O. Montilla-Moriles, Spain 44

D'Olivieras Terrantez 1971 Madeira, Portugal 52

D'Olivieras Sercial 1937 Madeira, Portugal 62

D'Olivieras Verdelho 1912 Madeira, Portugal 90

                                          Dessert Wine

Port

Sherry & Madeira
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